REVIEWED

By HPreston at 11:01 am, May 16, 2024

■AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa			CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION					
			PAGE ONE OF PAGES					
PROJECT	Beechwood Independent Schools	APPLICATION 0 18	Distribution to:					
	Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations		OWNER					
	54 Beechwond Rd.	PERIOD TO: 5/3/2024	CONSTRUCTION					
	Fort Mitchell, KY 41017	PROJECT NO:	MANAGER					
			ARCHITECT					
		CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022	CONTRACTOR					
7								
<u> </u>								
ON FOR PAY								
connection with the Co	nitmet informati	on and belief the Work covered by this Applic	ation for Payment has been					
	complete	d in accordance with the Contract Documents,	that all amounts have been paid see for Payment were issued and					
	apayments	received from the Owner, and that current pay	ment shown herein is now due,					
		I Carlocally						
	2.498.873.00 ally: A	1 AND COME	Date					
3	2,048,987.55 State Wi							
			KAREN L BCHILLER					
124,913.65			iotary Public, State of Ohio					
	Notary I	ublic District Total	My Commission Expires					
			ILILY 25,7078					
	1.924,043 90 to the Ox	wher that to the best of their knowledge, informed as indicated the quality of the Work is in a	eardance with the Contract					
1751 -12		nts, and the Contractor is entitled to payment o	Fthe AMQUNT CERTIFIED.					
11201262	1.756.868.67		1 \$1/7/10000					
167.480.7			(15.23/1/6/,400.65					
ICHE IS	574,829 10 (Attach	explanation of a pount certified differs from the	uniount applied for "Imital all					
	figures (in this depute man and on the Continuation St	eet that changed to conform to the					
ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS CONST	RUCTION AND THE RUCTION AND TH						
	By:	7011	Date					
	V.114.74.74.1111	The state of the s	The state of the s					
	the Proj	ecs, the Architect Conflication is not require	-1-1-					
ALS 50.00	50.00 By:	SHOWN	Date: 5/2-6/2					
	This Cc	ntificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CE	RTIFIED is payable only to the					
	PROJECT: ON FOR PAY 2000 124,943,65 1,756,563 167,480,7	PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations 54 Beechwood Rd. Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 The unde informatic complete by the Co- payments 2,498,873.00 2,498,873.00 2,498,873.00 2,498,873.00 2,498,873.00 3,000 CONTR Online Contract Subsection the data the data to the Oppinguess Docume 124,943.65	PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schools APPLICATION 0 18 Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIOD TO: 5/3/2024 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022 The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the liest of a information with the Contract Documents, by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certifice completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificanyments received from the Owner, and that current payments are constructed and sworm to before this 3 day of May Notary Public 13, 193, 193, 193, 193, 193, 193, 193,					

AND DOCUMENT GRORGMO APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1002 EDITION AND 0 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5202

0702/CMa 1092

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached...

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 18
APPLICATION DATE: 05/03/24
PERIOD TO: 05/31/24

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G		н	1
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COM		MATERIALS	TOTAL	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
NO.		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED	COMPLETED AND STORED	(G ÷ C)	TO FINISH (C - G)	(IF VARIABLE RATE)
			APPLICATION (D + E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE		(0 - 0)	id.i.b,
			(2 - 2)		D OR E)	(D+E+F)			
1	Mobilization	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00		\$15,000.00	100%	\$0.00	\$1,191.49
2	Bond	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$0.00		\$36,000.00	100%	\$0.00	\$2,859.57
3	Submittals	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00		\$6,500.00	100%	\$0.00	\$516,31
4	Punchlist	\$1,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00	\$0,00
5	Close Out Documents	\$1,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
6	Commissioning	\$6,200.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$6,200.00	\$0.00
	Install Mech Piping Lower Main Floor -								
7	Material	\$210,613.00	\$210,613.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$210,613.00	100%	\$0.00	\$15,481.30
	Install Mech Piping Lower Main Floor -								
8	Labor	\$344,000.00	\$270,000.00.	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$305,000.00	89%	\$39,000.00	\$17,761.09
					** **			#4 200 00	¢0.957.56
9	Install Mechnical Piping 2nd Fl- Material	\$162,000.00	\$149,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$157,700.00	97%	\$4,300.00	\$9,857.56
10	Install Manhaire Dining 2nd El 2 abou	#200 000 00	£222 000 00	£20,000,00	\$0.00	\$262,800.00	91%	\$27,200.00	\$15,211.31
10	Install Mechnical Piping 2nd Fl- Labor	\$290,000.00	\$232,800,00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$43,000.00	100%	\$0.00	\$397.16
11	Alt #1 - Material	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$13,000.00	65%	\$7,000.00	\$397.16
12	Alt #2 - Labor	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0,00		73%	\$2,900.00	\$0.00
13	Hang Equipment 2nd FI - Material	\$10,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	73%	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
14	Hang Equipment 2nd FI - Labor	\$14,000.00	\$7,000,00	\$3,000.00		. ,	0%	\$11,800.00	\$0.00
15	Fluid Cooler - Labor	\$11,800.00	\$0,00			\$0.00		\$7,337.00	\$556.03
16	Heat Pumps - Labor	\$49,337.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$42,000.00	85%	\$28,000.00	\$0.00
17	Set RTU/EV - Labor	\$28,000.00	\$0.00			\$0,00	0%	\$28,000.00	\$0.00
18	Hydronic Equipment - Labor	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	***	\$12,500.00	100%		\$158.86
19	Boilers - Labor	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	100%	\$0,00	\$138,80
20	HVAC Insulation Lower/Main- Material	\$15,000.00	\$6,150,00	\$2,000.00),	\$8,150.00	54%	\$6,850.00	\$0.00
20	HVAC Insulation Lower/Ivialii- Iviaterial	\$13,000.00	\$0,130.00	\$2,000.00		\$6,150.00	3470	\$0,050.00	40,00
21	HVAC Insulation Lower/Main- Labor	\$25,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.00		\$17,500.00	70%	\$7,500.00	\$0.00
22	HVAC Insulation 2nd FI - Material	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00		\$10,500.00	70%	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
23	HVAC Insulation 2nd FI - Labor	\$20,000.00	\$14,000,00	\$0.00		\$14,000.00	70%		\$0.00
24	Chemical Treatment - Material	\$6,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$0.00		\$4,350.00	67%	\$2,150.00	\$0.00
25	Chemical Treatment - Labor	\$2,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
26	Concrete Pads - Material	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00		\$6,000.00	100%	ľ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$476.59
27	Concrete Pads - Labor	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00		\$9,000.00	100%		\$714.89
28	Rigging - Labor	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00		\$7,500.00	50%	1	\$595.74
29	Temp. Heat - Labor	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	50%	1	\$0,00
30	Coordination Dwgs - Labor	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00		\$15,000.00	100%		1
٥٠	Sheetmetal Mobilization, General	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0,00		¥10,000.00	100000	1	
3 A		1992 EDISGO 589000	1992 \$27,755.00	\$2,745.00	\$0.00	\$30,500.00	100%	\$0.00	\$2,156.19
Ť	I GOOD IN THE CONTRACT OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW Y	ORK AVENUE, N.W., WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20008-5232	\$				• 00	· 25

G703-1992

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply,

APPLICATION NO: 18

APPLICATION DATE: 05/03/24

PERIOD TO: 05/31/24

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G		H	1
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COM	PLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
NO.		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED	(G ÷ C)	TO FINISH	(IF VARIABLE RATE)
			APPLICATION (D + E)		STORED (NOT IN	AND STORED TO DATE		(C - G)	KAIE)
			(D+E)		D OR E)	(D+E+F)			
32	Sheetmetal Submittals	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$0.00		\$10,300.00	100%	\$0.00	\$818,15
33	Drafting - Labor	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00		\$70,000.00	100%	\$0.00	\$5,560.27
34	Ductwork - Labor	\$400,500.00	\$364,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$368,000.00	92%	\$32,500.00	\$28,277.94
35	Alt #1 - Ductwork Labor	\$100,000.00	\$92,460.00	\$2,010.00	\$0.00	\$94,470.00	94%	\$5,530,00	\$7,184.66
36	Air Devices,Louver,FD,Relief HD-Labor	\$69,500.00	\$46,750.00	\$1,390.00		\$48,140.00	69%	\$21,360.00	\$2,484.25
37	Unit Final Labor - Labor	\$22,600.00	\$11,175,00	\$1,130.00	\$0.00	\$12,305.00	54%	\$10,295.00	\$718.07
38	Hangers, Sealant, Misc Material	\$95,323.00	\$91,171.86	\$953.23	\$0,00	\$92,125.09	97%	\$3,197.91	\$6,814.54
39	Temp Ctrl Engineering/Mobilization	\$61,860.00	\$41,636.00	\$7,852.00	\$0.00	\$49,488.00	80%	\$12,372.00	\$2,948.21
40	RTU-1 - Labor	\$9,700.00	\$1,906.46	\$0.00		\$1,906.46	20%	\$7,793.54	\$0.00
41	RTU-2 - Labor	\$9,700.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$9,700,00	\$0.00
42	ERV-I - Labor	\$9,800.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$9,800.00	\$0.00
43	ERV-2 - Labor	\$9,800.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$9,800.00	\$0.00
44	ERV-3 - Labor	\$9,800.00	\$0.00			\$0,00	0%	\$9,800.00	\$0.00
45	ERV-4 - Labor	\$9,800.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$9,800.00	\$0.00
46	VAV Box - Labor	\$13,600.00	\$2,040.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.00	\$5,440.00	40%	\$8,160.00	\$162.04
47	Heat Pump - Labor	\$38,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$0.00	\$15,200,00	40%	\$22,800.00	\$452,76
48	HP loop System - Labor	\$12,300.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$12,300.00	\$0.00
49	Lighting Control - Labor	\$40,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$40,000,00	\$0.00
50	Misc Controls - Labor	\$10,000.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
51	Alt #1 Locker Room	\$13,440.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	0%	\$13,440.00	\$0.02
	GRAND TOTALS	\$2,498,873.00	\$1,881,507.32	\$167,480.23	\$0.00	\$2,048,987.55	2889%	\$449,885.45	\$124,943.65
	Users may obtain validation o	fable decomment		N	Istad AIA Deaumon	ADANA Cortifica	tion of Docum	nont's Authoricit	<u> </u>

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)

STATE OF Ohio				(use iui	an uera)
COUNTY OF Hamilton TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		n ne reed	52		
WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has been employed by	echwood Independent S	Company of the Compan	("OWNER","	CONTRACTOR", or	*CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER") to furnish and install HVAC Beechwood School Phase 6 B Additions &	Renovations	for project (PROJECT") of w	nich Beechw	ood
Independent Schools Board of Education is the Is also a ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").	e owner ("OWNER") and on t	which Codell Cons	struction Co	ompany	
One Hundred-Sixty-Seven Thousand One Hundred	ed Seventy-Five Doll	ars & 23/100 16	7,175.23	Pallace	
The Undersigned, for and in consideration of	ions LIPON RECIEPT, do(es)	for its heirs, executors, and	administrators, he	Dollars. ereby waive and rele	ase the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the C past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any ar	Construction Manager's sure	tv. and each of their insure	rs, parents, subsid	iaries, related entitie	s, affiliales, members,
statutes of the municipality state or federal government relating to payme	nt bonds, the Miller Act, or oth	er act or statute including p	rompt payment sta	itules, or bonds relat	ing to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or fede improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, p	avment bonds, the Miller Act of	r other law, act, or statute.	with respect to and	on said above-desc	inbed premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the mone to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machine	ry furnished by the Undersigne	ed, on the above-described	Project from the b	eginning of time thro	ugh the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarant Project.	ees that all work it has perform	ned on the Project has been	performed in acc	ordence with its cont	ract documents on the
Rate; 5/3/24	Name of	Company <u>The Geil</u>	er Compan	ıy	
Signature Victorial Server let U			(Undersigned)		
Printed Name: William Reid Geiler III	Subscribe	ed and swom before me thi	s day	of Mayl	_,20_24
THICO VICTOR		Sinceture and Seels Y		Franklen.	
Title of Person Signing: VP NOTE: "Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and writte	n to the contract and Claims	Signature and Seal: as defined in the Undersig	a Confederate	OWNER CONT	MILSCHILLER MACIOSTALE of Ohio
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the in of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release should	iull amount paid. If waiver and ase is for a partnership, the pa	release is for a corporation artnership name should be	dorporate name used obtiner shift	should be Mand coff it sign and designat	priale seal attixed and the prinsell as partiers:
			FOFO	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	11 25,2028
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Hamilton	CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAY	u.	"Management"		
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:			VP		
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he of The Geiler Company	Wm.Reid Geiler III	dersigned"), who is the co			
HVAC	, wo	rk on the project ("Project")	located at 54	Beechwood	Rd
which Codell Construction Company	ood Independent S is a ("Contractor" or "Cont	struction Manager").	Education	(Own	er) and on
4 550 000 00	r to this payment.				
That all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliverer releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnish	unconditionally and that there	e is no claim either legal or	equitable to defeat	the validity of said v	vaivers or
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof	and the amount due or to beco	ome due each and that the	ltems mentioned i	nclude all labor, equi	pment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specificati Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and	ons. The Undersigned agrees all claims for alleged payment	s to indemnify, defend, and made by the Undersigned's	hold harmless the s suppliers or subc	Owner, Contractor contractors pertaining	, Contractor's surety, I to the project whether or
not listed below.		1	AMOUNT		
			PREVIOUSLY	THIS	
NAMES	TYPE /SCOPE WORK	CONTRACT PRICE	PAID	PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE
The Geiler Company	HVAC	2,498,873.00	1,651,302.21		574,829.10
Metal Airways	Sheetmetal	798,723.00	689,882.04 40,370.00	13,393.32	105,300.64
ASA Controls	Controls	247,800.00		22,745.00	184,685.00
Priority Insulation	Insulation	123,000.00	19,575.00		70,500.00
		-		<u> </u>	
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO					
COMPLETE That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there	is nothing due or to become	due to any nerson for mate	rial labor or other	work of any kind do	ne or to be done upon or in
connection with saletwork other than above stated			not, total, or outer	mont of any mile do	no or ab be done apon or a
Date: 5/3//24 Per USE eT W Name of C	ompany_ The Geiler (Printed Name: Wm.Reid	Geiler III	(Uni	dersigned) . VP	
Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 day of May	20_24	Notative unalidire	Seal:	aun of Do	mllin
		FO	Notan	REN L SCHILL y Public, State (.ER of Ohio
		15	My C	Commission Ex JULY 25,2028	pires:
		10	DO S	2011 20,2020	